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Love Alwayz Foundation
2023 IMPACT REPORT 

"Rejuvenation of our
nation is participation"

Learn how you can
get involved! 

44

Trees 
planted

26

Youth 
Participated 

1000+

Income

Expenses

In-Kind
Individuals
Farmers’ Markets
Fundraising 

Administrative 
Farm Supplies
Equipment
Youth Program
Donations
Tree of Treatz 

$17,600.00
$3,144.34
$5,607.19

$740.17

$3,446.44
$2,368.67
$2,229.48

$357.03
$270.00
$232.96

Total Income: $27,091.70 

Total Expenses: $9,135.56

Our very first year was a great experience, challenging,
but we learned a lot! We look forward to building a

stronger board and organization in the upcoming year!
A huge thank you to all of our donors and supporters,

you help us continue to grow. 

Letter from our Board of Directors  

We cultivate Community
Agricultural Centers to increase

food security and provide
individuals with self-sustaining

agricultural skills to nourish
themselves to a healthier

lifestyle for physical and mental
well-being.

Featured in The Toledo Blade & Voyage Ohio Magazine


